TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDBROOK PRODUCTS INC.		01/31/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDBROOK INDUSTRIAL WASHERS, INC.	
Street Address:	2080 BROOKLYN ROAD	
City:	JACKSON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1532719	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	2902804	CYCLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 734-662-10

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-662-0270

Email: braman@youngbasile.com
Correspondent Name: Marshall G. MacFarlane
Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver

Address Line 2: Suite 640

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBK-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall G. MacFarlane
Signature:	/Marshall G. MacFarlane/

900246174 REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0582

1532719

LOU SEE OU

Date: 02/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=MBK-010_AssignmentHurricane (00014813)#page1.tif
source=MBK-010_AssignmentCyclone (00014812)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "HURRICANE" for use industrial machine parts washers, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,532,719 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK INDUSTRIAL WASHERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said Trademark, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In order to make and record a specific formal Assignment of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee as of the date set forth below, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and U.S. Registration No. 1,532,719, together with that portion of the goodwill of its business associated therewith, and all claims for past damages by reason of infringement of said Trademark and with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREFORE, MIDBROOK PRODUCTS INC., has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer as shown below.

MIDBROOK PRODUCTS INC.,

A Michigan Corporation

By:

MILTON LUTZ, II

Its:

DATED:

1/34/13

{YB:00012830.DOCX}



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK PRODUCTS, d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "CYCLONE" for use industrial machine parts washers, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,902,804 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK INDUSTRIAL WASHERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said Trademark, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In order to make and record a specific formal Assignment of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee as of the date set forth below, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and U.S. Registration No. 2,902,804, together with that portion of the goodwill of its business associated therewith, and all claims for past damages by reason of infringement of said Trademark and with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREFORE, MIDBROOK PRODUCTS, d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES, has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer as shown below.

MIDBROOK PRODUCTS, d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES.

A Michigan Corporation

By:

MILTON LUTZ I

Its:

DATED:

{YB:00012828.DOCX }

RECORDED: 02/06/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0585